

August 16, 2023

Testing Engineers & Consultants, Inc 660 Woodward Ave., Suite 1500 Detroit, MI 48226

RE: DETROIT BUSINESS CERTIFICATION- APPROVAL

(Approval Date: 8/14/2023-8/14/2024)

Dear Applicant:

Congratulations! This letter shall serve as your notification that this office has completed its evaluation of the Certification Application and supporting documents submitted by your company.

Based upon our review it has been determined that your company meets the eligibility criteria of the Detroit Business Opportunity Program. Therefore, your company's certification status as Detroit Based Business (DBB) and Woman Owned Business Enterprise (WBE) is effective for a period of one (1) year.

Please keep this office apprised of any changes that may affect the status of your company's certification, i.e., ownership, management, location, etc. In addition, this office may request additional information at any time to verify your continued eligibility.

Remember to visit our web page for any updates to the program, resources, events, and most current application for next year at <u>detroitmi.gov/crio</u>. In addition, Detroit Means Business is an initiative that is here to support Detroit Businesses as they pursue success and continue to scale. Find out more information on Detroit Means Business and get connected to more resources at: <u>http://detroitmeansbusiness.org</u>

Stay connected on how we are working daily to ensure equity and inclusion on behalf of Detroiters at <u>https://www.facebook.com/criodepartment</u>

Your continued interest in and support of the Detroit Business Opportunity Program is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kevin Jones Business Opportunity Program Manger Civil Rights, Inclusive and Opportunity (CRIO)

FY 2023 - 2024

Detroit Business Certification Program

This is to certify the business below has met all requirements set forth by the City of Detroit, Civil Rights, Inclusion & Opportunity Department as

Testing Engineers & Consultants, Inc

Detroit Based Business (DBB) Woman Owned Business Enterprise (WBE)

Commencing August 14, 2023, expiring on August 14, 2024



—DocuSigned by: TUNIKA Griggs —EE584CDB98E341A

Tenika R. Griggs, Esq., Deputy Director Civil Rights, Inclusion & Opportunity

> City of Detroit Michael E. Duggan, Mayor

> > Revised PFord - 09.03.2018